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ST-24PR040000-TM 

 

CERTIFICADO INTERNACIONAL DE ARQUEO (1969) 
INTERNATIONAL TONNAGE CERTIFICATE(1969) 

INTERIM 

REPUBLICA DE PANAMA 
 
 

Expendido en virtud de las disposiciones del Convenio Internacional sobre Arqueo de Buques, 1969, en nombre del Gobierno de 

la República de Panamá para el cual el Convenio entró en vigor el 18 de julio de 1982 por Nippon Kaiji Kyokai. 

Issued under the provisions of the International Convention on Tonnage Measurement of Ships, 1969, under the authority of the 
Government of the Republic of Panama for which the Convention came into force on the 18th day of July, 1982 by Nippon Kaiji Kyokai. 

 
Nombre del buque 

Name of Ship 
Señal distintiva 

Distinctive Number or Letters 
Puerto de matricula 

Port of Registry 
*Fecha 
*Date 

 
AKSON MEISA 

3E4786 
 

IMO 9446192 

 
Panama 

 
2009 

* Fecha en la que se puso la quilla o en la que el buque estaba en un estado equivalente de adelanto en su construcción (Articulo 2(6)), o fecha 
en la que el buque sufrió transformaciones o modificaciones importantes (Artículo 3(2) (b)), según proceda. 

*  Date on which the keel was laid or the ship was at a similar stage of construction (Article 2(6)), or date on which the ship underwent 

alterations or modifications of a major character (Article 3(2)(b)), as appropriate. 

 
DIMENSIONES PRINCIPALES 

MAIN DIMENSIONS 
 

 

Eslora (Artículo 2(8)) 

Length (Article 2(8)) 

 

Manga (Regla 2(3)) 

Breadth (Regulation 2(3)) 

Puntal de trazado hasta la cublerta superior en 
el centro del buque (Regla 2(2)) 

Moulded Depth amidships to Upper Deck 

(Regulation 2(2)) 
 

185.64 M 
 

32.26 M 
 

18.00 M 

 

LOS ARQUEOS DEL BUQUE SON: 

THE TONNAGES OF THE SHIP ARE: 
 

ARQUEO BRUTO 

GROSS TONNAGE 

ARQUEO NETO 

 
32983 

NET TONNAGE                                            19191 
 

Se certifica que los arqueos de este buque han sido determinados de acuerdo con las disposiciones del Convenio International 
sobre Arqueo de Buques, 1969. 

This is to certify that the tonnages of this ship have been determined in accordance with the provisions of the International Convention on 
Tonnage Measurement of Ships, 1969. 

 
Expedido en el 

Issued at                   Piraeus               the                        9th April ,   2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This certificate is valid until 

8th October, 2024 pending issuance 

of a final certificate by the Administration. 
 

 
TM-69(PAN) 

 
El infrascrito declara que está debidamente autorizado por el 

Gobierno arriba mencionado para expedir este certificado. 
The undersigned declares that he is duly authorized by the said 
Government to issue this certificate. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
D. Kakouris , Surveyor 



Nombre del buque 

Name of Ship:     AKSON MEISA 
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ESPACIOS INCLUIDOS EN EL ARQUEO 

SPACES INCLUDED IN TONNAGE 

ARQUEO BRUTO 

GROSS TONNAGE 
ARQUEO NETO 

NET TONNAGE 

Nombre del espacio 

Name of Space 
Situación 

Location 
Eslora 

Length 
Nombre del espacio 

Name of Space 
Situación 

Location 
Eslora 
Length 

 
Underdeck 

Forecastle 

Deck House 

Deck House 

Deck House 

Deck House 

Deck House 

Engine Casing 

No.1 Hatch & Cover 

No.2 Hatch & Cover 

No.3 Hatch & Cover 

No.4 Hatch & Cover 

No.5 Hatch & Cover 

Deck Store(Fr. 71) 

Deck Store(Fr.109) 

Hyd.O.P.Rm(Fr.109) 

Deck Store(Fr.145) 

Deck Store(Fr.183) 

Crane (Fr. 71) 

Crane (Fr.109) 

Crane (Fr.145) 

Crane (Fr.183) 

Radar Mast 

Funnel 

 
- 

On Upper Deck 

Do. 

On A Deck 

On B Deck 

On C Deck 

On Bridge Deck 

On A Deck 

On Upper Deck 

Do. 

Do. 

Do. 

Do. 

Do. 

Do. 

Do. 

Do. 

Do. 

Do. 

Do. 

Do. 

Do. 

On Compass Deck 

On C Deck 

M 

189.29 

13.14 

22.46 

11.48 

11.48 

11.48 

9.84 

6.12 

18.86 

21.32 

21.32 

21.32 

21.32 

3.28 

3.28 

3.28 

3.28 

3.28 

2.38 

2.38 

2.38 

2.38 

1.65 

6.12 

 
No.1 Cargo Hold 

(Incl. H.Cover) 

No.2 Cargo Hold 

(Incl. H.Cover) 

No.3 Cargo Hold 

(Incl. H.Cover) 

No.4 Cargo Hold 

(Incl. H.Cover) 

No.5 Cargo Hold 

(Incl. H.Cover) 

 
Below Upper Deck 

 
Do. 

Do. 

Do. 

Do. 

M 

27.88 

 
31.16 

 
29.52 

 
31.16 

 
29.52 

NUMERO DE PASAJEROS (Regla 4(1)) 
NUMBER OF PASSENGERS (Regulation 4(1)) 

 
Numero de pasajeros en camarotes de 
no mas de 8 literas 

Number of passengers in cabins with 
not more than 8 berths                                                   Nil 

Numero de otros pasajeros 

Number of other passengers                                         Nil 
 

CALADO DE TRAZADO (Regla 4(2)) 

MOULDED DRAUGHT (Regulation 4(2))                      12.80   M  

ESPACIOS EXCLUIDOS(Regla 2 (5)) 

EXCLUDED SPACES (Regulation 2(5)) 

 
Márquense con un asterisco(*)los espacios arriba consignados que 

comprenden simultáneamente espacios cerrados y excluidos. 
 
An asterisk (*) should be added to those spaces listed above which 

comprise both enclosed and excluded spaces. 

Fecha y lugar del arqueo inicial 

Date and place of original measurement                                                 5TH MAY, 2010           ZOUSHAN, CHINA 

Fecha y lugar del último rearqueo 

Date and place of last previous remeasurement 

OBSERVACIONES 

REMARKS: 

TM-69(PAN) 


